WVW/W\A

Wastewater Management Authority

Wastewater Management Authority

Award of Procurement Contract

Notice under section 40(7) of the Public Procurement Act

This is to certify that following the bidding exercise carried out by the Wastewater Management
Authority for the procurement of Contract WW389W: Sewerage Project at Valentina, Phoenix the
Contract has been awarded to Onix Co Ltd for the Corrected Bid Amount of Mauritian Rupees
Twenty Five Million Five Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand and Eighty Four and Cents Fifteen
Only (MUR 25,535,084.15) including VAT.

Date: 11 September 2019

L

N. Jowaheer
Officer in Charge
Wastewater Management Authority



Contract No. WW389W

1.

Scope of Contract

Procurement
method used

Date of invitation
for bids

Closing date for
submission of bids

Date and place of
openings of bids

Number of bids
received by closing
date

Executive Summary of Evaluation Report (Works)

The Wastewater Management Authority (WMA), on behalf of the
Ministry of Energy and Public Utilities (MEPU), invited sealed bids
through Open Advertised Bidding for Contract WW389W - Sewerage
Project at Valentina, Phoenix

The Works consist of the following, among others:

Topographical surveys, detailed design and submission for
WMA'’s approval

Production of construction drawings

Excavation and laying of about 750 m of uPVC 200 mm
diameter pipes

Asphaltic reinstatement works to roads, both temporary trench
width and permanent full width resurfacing, including for
milling works, if any

Construction and connection of about 75 nos. individual house
connections

Decommissioning of existing cesspits and backfilling of same,
if any and wherever applicable

Reinstatement works within private premises to original state
Other related works

The Works comprise two stages namely design and construction. The
successful Bidder shall be responsible for both the design and
construction of the Works.

Open Advertised Bidding

02 July 2019

08 August 2019

08 August 2019

Conference Room, WMA Head Office — 9" Floor
The Celicourt

Celicourt Antelme Street, Port Louis

5



7. Responsiveness of bids

Bidder Read:out Pid Responsiv
No Bidder Price (incl. Not {;0 :S?r Remarks
’ VAT) ot Responsive
Not shortlisted for further
detailed evaluation — Only
1 PAD & Co. Ltd 33;11?8131,00 Responsive three lowest bids were
selected for further
evaluation.
Not shortlisted for further
detailed evaluation — Only
2 Sotravic Ltée 38,409,469.85 Responsive three lowest bids were
selected for further
evaluation.
Square Deal Multi-
3 Purpose Cooperative | 29,833,300.00 Responsive
Society Ltd
4 Onix Co Ltd 32,142,208.00 Responsive
H. Padiachy ;
5 Eonieactor it 28,880,880.80 Responsive
8. Price comparison for Bids retained for further evaluation
Bidder Bid Price after
No. Bidder Read-out Bid Arithmetic Ranking
Price (incl. VAT) Corrections (incl.
VAT)
Square Deal Multi-
3 Purpose Cooperative 29,833,300.00 29,833,300.00 3
Society Ltd
4 Onix Co Ltd 32,142,208.00 25,535,084.15 |
5| fadiachy Contractor | 5g 880,880.80 29,757,755.80 2

9. Lowest Evaluated Substantially Responsive Bid

The lowest evaluated substantially responsive bid is from Onix Co Ltd in the corrected sum of MUR
25,535,084.15 (incl. VAT).



